

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.4056 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	06.03.2026	<u>KM,J</u> Pursuant to the directions of this Court dated 27.02.2026, Sri Ch.Surya Chandra Rao, the Deputy Director of Mines and Geology, Vizianagaram - respondent appeared before this Court. Sri Ramakrishna Pativada, learned counsel for the respondent stated that the jurisdiction over the present case does not vest with the respondent herein and that the competent authority is the District Mines and Geology Officer, Parvathipuram, Manyam District. It has been further stated by the learned counsel that they have filed an application seeking discharge of the respondent from the present case. A copy of the said application, which is not yet numbered, has been placed before this Court. Certain documents have been annexed to the said application indicating that a copy of the order along with the relevant record has already been forwarded to the officer having the current jurisdiction over the case. Having regard to the same, this Court deems it appropriate to implead <i>suo-motu</i>, the District Mines and Geology Officer, Parvathipuram, Manyam District, as a party respondent to this	

		contempt case. Accordingly, District Mines and Geology Officer, Parvathipuram, Manyam District is impleaded as party respondent to the contempt case. Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments in the cause title and issue notice to the impleaded respondent. Post on 06.04.2026. KM, J BSK	
--	--	--	--