

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE NO.: CC.No.4056 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	06-04-2026	<u>KM, J</u> It is stated by the petitioner that the order passed by this Court in W.P.No.17460 of 2025, dated 05.08.2025 directing the respondent No.4 to refund the amount of Rs.5,00,000/- has not been complied with, despite time granted by this court had elapsed. Having regard to the same, on the last occasion, the District Mines and Geology Officer, Parvathipuram, Manyam District was impleaded by this Court <i>suo-moto</i>. Despite the said impleadment order passed in the Writ Petition has not been complied with by the respondents. Post on 15-04-2026. On the next date of hearing, the respondent No.2- District Mines and Geology Officer, Parvathipuram, Manyam District, shall appear before the Court. Registry is directed to communicate a copy of this order to the respondent No.2. KM, J MSI	

