

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.4056 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
8.	16.04.2026	<u>KM, J</u> It is stated by Sri Pativada Rama Krishna, learned counsel for the contemnor that on account of reorganisation of the department of Mines and Geology, the Assistant Director of Mines and Geology office has merged with the office of the District Mines and Geology Office, Parvathipuram, Manyam District, duly transferring some of the Mandals along with the relevant files. In the said process, the jurisdiction over the subject case has been transferred to the District Mines and Geology Office, Parvathipuram, Manyam District. It is stated that the security amount that was remitted by the petitioner, could not be refunded as unless the deposit amount is refunded by the ADMG office. In that regard, the Director of Mines and Geology had requested the Director of Treasury and Accounts to make necessary arrangements for transfer of the security deposit of Rs.5,00,000/- paid vide Challan No.21162457642018, dated 31.03.2019	Cont..

		remitted to the head of the account of, 8443-00-103-00-01-000-000VN with DDO Code:6301-1307-002 with DDO Code 2201-1307-001 of the Assistant Director of Mines and Geology, Vizianagaram to the security deposit head of account of the District Mines and Geology officer, Parvathipuram, Manyam District to enable the refund of the security deposit to the petitioner in terms of the order passed by this Court in W.P.No.17460 of 2025 dated 05.08.2025. It is stated that despite the earnest efforts made by the respondents, refund amount could not be processed on account of the technical issues. In the light of the above, this Court deems it appropriate to implead Ms. K.Padmaja, The Director of Treasury and Accounts, 1st Floor, Nidhi Bhavan, Behind APIIC Building, IT Park, Mangalagiri – 522503, as party respondent No.3. Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments in the cause title and issue notice to the impleaded respondent. List on 29.04.2026. For the next date of hearing, the presence of the Tahsildar – 2nd respondent is dispensed with. KM, J ANI	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--