



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3458]

**MONDAY, THE TWENTY SECOND DAY OF JUNE
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX**

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE KIRANMAYEE MANDAVA

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 4056 OF 2025

Between:

Marri Pavan Kalyan

...PETITIONER

AND

Ch Surya Chandra Rao and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.B.SUDHAKAR KUMAR

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.RAMAKRISHNA PATIVADA

The Court made the following order:

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the order dated 05.08.2025 passed by this Court in W.P.No.17460 of 2025 has been complied with.

2. In view of the same, the Contempt Case is closed. There shall be no order as to costs.

As a sequel, all pending miscellaneous applications shall stand closed.

JUSTICE KIRANMAYEE MANDAVA

BSK

185

THE HONOURABLE SMT JUSTICE KIRANMAYEE MANDAVA

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 4056 OF 2025

Dated: 22.06.2026
BSK